FORM PTO-159\$ (Rev. 6-93) OMB-0651-0011 // -25.05		-29-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	OI I GIGING		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 ()31 <u>26818</u> es	s of receiving party(ies)
Stuart Owen Goldman Richard E Krock Karl F Rauscher James Philip Runyon		Name: <u>Lucent Tec</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 6	00 Mountain Avenue
	☐ Merger	Į E	P.O. Box 636
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Murray Hill S	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07974-0636</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date(s): 10/22/05, 10/18/05	10/19/05, 11/15/05,		. 1
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		- B
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applica	tion, the execution date of	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	11/232655	B. Patent No.(s)	
		1	60
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence i be mailed:	6. Total number of appl	lications and pateries involved 1
Name:Docket Administrator		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Room 3J-219		☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 101 Crawfords Corner Road			
City: Holmdel State: NJ 2		8. Deposit account	
		(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing info	ermation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true
Steven R. Santema Name of Person Signing	Shun 1	l Sutra Ignature	Nov. 21, 2005 Date
		sheet, attachments, and c	
		th required cover sheet inf	
BYRNE 00000203 122325 112326	Director of the US Pat	nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Offic	2 Ce
40.00 DA	/	Box 1450	
Case Name/No.: Goldman 22		VA 22313-1450	
I hereby cartify that this correspondence addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment R 22313-1450, on	ecordation Services, Director	nited States Postal Service as for the US Patent and Trademark Heller ature	irst class mail in an envelope k Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

PATENT

REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart Owen Goldman, of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and the State of Arizona, and Richard E Krock, of Naperville in the County of Dupage and the State of Illinois, and Karl F Rauscher, of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and the State of Pennsylvania, and James Philip Runyon, of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Stationary Forced Premature **Detonation Of Improvised Explosive Devices Via Wireless Phone Signaling** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/232655, filed September 22, 2005, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0405 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Stuart Owen Goldman

Date: 10. 22.5

United States of America)

State of Arizona) ss.:

County of Maricopa)



PATENT

REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0406

Richard E Krock

Date: 16 -19-05

United States of America)

State of Illinois) ss.:

County of Kane)

On this ________, 20_05_, before me personally came, Richard E Krock to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0407 Karl F Rauscher

Date: 11/15/05

United States of America)

State of DISTRICT

) ss.:

County of Columbia

On this 15 day of Novin Ben ,2005, before me personally came, Karl F Rauscher to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Joyce A. Thaden

Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 04-14-2007 James Philip Runyon

Date: 10-18-2005

United States of America)

State of Illineis) ss.:

County of Kane)

Notary Public



Lucent Technologies Inc.
Docket Administrator (Room 3J-219)
Lucent Technologies Inc.
101 Crawfords Corner Road
Holmdel, NJ 07733-3030

RECORDED: 11/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0409